Innovating Reliable Power
Programmable Power Supplies
Edition 1 | 2009
5
Many applications require more than a fixed voltage. Today’s test
systems and industrial processes require stable and accurate control of
output voltage and current during operation with the facility to monitor
these parameters.

1560 W
2400 W
Models GEN750/1500/NEW 2400 W
in 1 U 19” rack
Models GENH750 W in 1 U halfrack
Model
Output
Voltage
V DC
Output
Current
(A)
Output
Power
(W)
GENH6-100 0~6 V 0~100 A 600 W
GENH8-90 0~8 V 0~90 A 720 W
GENH12.5-60 0~12.5 V 0~60 A 750 W
GENH20-38 0~20 V 0~38 A 760 W
GENH30-25 0~30 V 0~25 A 750 W
GENH40-19 0~40 V 0~19 A 760 W
GENH60-12.5 0~60 V 0~12.5 A 750 W
GENH80-9.5 0~80 V 0~9.5 A 760 W
GENH100-7.5 0~100 V 0~7.5 A 750 W
GENH150-5 0~150 V 0~5 A 750 W
GENH300-2.5 0~300 V 0~2.5 A 750 W
GENH600-1.3 0~600 V 0~1.3 A 780 W
How to order
Power Supply Identification / GENH 750 W 1 U
Factory Option GENH 750 W P/N:
RS-232/RS-485 Interface Built-in Standard    –

GEN600-4
– E
How to order
Power Supply Identification GEN 750/1500 W 1 U
Factory Option GEN 750/1500 W P/N:
RS-232/RS-485 Interface Built-in Standard    –
IEEE 488.2 (GPIB) Interface IEEE
Voltage Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS510
Current Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS420
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
– –600
Output
Voltage
(0~600 V)
2.6
Output
Current
(0~2.6 A)
Factory Options
Option:  IEEE
IS510
IS420
LAN
How to order
Power Supply Identification GEN 2400 W 1 U
Factory Option GEN 2400 W
RS-232/RS-485 Interface Built-in Standard  –
IEEE 488.2 (GPIB) Interface IEEE
Voltage Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS510
Current Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS420
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
GEN
Series
Name
– –8
Output
Voltage
(0~8 V)
300
Output
Current
(0~300 A)
Factory Options
Option:  IEEE
IS510
IS420
LAN
–
Factory AC Input Options
1P230 (Single Phase 230 V AC)
3P208 (Three Phase 208 V AC)
GEN
Series
Name
9
Output
Voltage
V DC
0 ~ 8 V
0 ~ 10 V
0 ~ 15 V
0 ~ 16 V
0 ~ 20 V
0 ~ 30 V
0 ~ 40 V
0 ~ 60 V
0 ~ 80 V
0 ~ 100 V
0 ~ 150 V
0 ~ 300 V
0 ~ 600 V
Output
Current
(A)
0 ~ 400 A
0 ~ 600 A
0 ~ 330 A
0 ~ 500 A
0 ~ 220 A
0 ~ 310 A
0 ~ 165 A
0 ~ 250 A
0 ~ 110 A
0 ~ 170 A
0 ~ 85 A
0 ~ 125 A
0 ~ 55 A
0 ~ 85 A
0 ~ 42 A
0 ~ 65 A
0 ~ 33 A
0 ~ 50 A
0 ~ 22 A
0 ~ 34 A

GEN-150-34
GEN-300-11
GEN-300-17
GEN-600-5.5
GEN-600-8.5
Models GEN 10 / 15 kW in 3 U 19” rack
Model Output
Voltage
V DC
Output
Current
(A)
Output
Power
(W)
GEN-7.5-1000 0 ~ 7.5 V 0 ~ 1000 A 7.5 kW
GEN-10-1000 0 ~ 10 V 0 ~ 1000 A 10 kW
GEN-12.5-800 0 ~ 12,5 V 0 ~ 800 A 10 kW
GEN-20-500 0 ~ 20 V 0 ~ 500 A 10 kW
GEN-25-400 0 ~ 25 V 0 ~ 400 A 10 kW
GEN-30-333 0 ~ 30 V 0 ~ 333 A 10 kW
GEN-40-250 0 ~ 40 V 0 ~ 250 A 10 kW
GEN-50-200 0 ~ 50 V 0 ~ 200 A 10 kW
GEN-60-167
GEN-60-250 0 ~ 60 V
0 ~ 167 A
0 ~ 250 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-80-125
GEN-80-187.5 0 ~ 80 V
0 ~ 125 A
0 ~ 187.5 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-100-100
GEN-100-150 0 ~ 100 V
0 ~ 100 A
0 ~ 150 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-125-80
GEN-125-120 0 ~ 125 V
0 ~ 80 A
0 ~ 120 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-150-66
GEN-150-100 0 ~ 150 V
0 ~ 66 A
0 ~ 100 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-200-50
GEN-200-75 0 ~ 200 V
0 ~ 50 A
0 ~ 75 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-250-40
GEN-250-60 0 ~ 250 V
0 ~ 40 A
0 ~ 60 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-300-33
GEN-300-50 0 ~ 300 V
0 ~ 33 A
0 ~ 50 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-400-25
GEN-400-37.5 0 ~ 400 V
0 ~ 25 A
0 ~ 37.5 A
10 kW
15 kW
Model Output
Voltage
V DC
Output
Current
(A)
Output
Power
(W)
GEN-500-20
GEN-500-30 0 ~ 500 V
0 ~ 20 A
0 ~ 30 A
10 kW
15 kW
GEN-600-17
GEN-600-25 0 ~ 600 V
0 ~ 17 A
0 ~ 25 A
10 kW
15 kW
How to order
Power Supply Identification GEN 3.3 / 5 kW in 2 U
Factory Option GEN 3.3 / 5 kW
RS-232/RS-485 Interface Built-in Standard  –
IEEE 488.2 (GPIB) Interface IEEE
Voltage Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS510
Current Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS420
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
– –8
Output
Voltage
(0~8 V)
400
Output
Current
(0~400 A)
Factory Options
Option:  IEEE
IS510
IS420
LAN
–
Factory AC Input Options
1P230 (Single Phase 230 V AC)
3.3 kW only
3P208 (Three Phase 208 V AC)
3P400 (Three Phase 400 V AC)
How to order
Power Supply Identification GEN 10/15 kW
Factory Option GEN 10/15 kW P/N:
RS-232/RS-485 Interface Built-in Standard –
GPIB (Multi Drop Master) Interface IEMD
Voltage Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS510
Current Programming Isolated Analog Interface IS420
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
GEN
Series
Name
– –10
Output
Voltage
(0~10 V)
1000
Output
Current
(0~1000 A)
MD
Factory Options
Option:  IEMD
IS510
IS420
LAN
–
Factory AC Input Options
3P208 (Three Phase 208 V AC)
3P400 (Three Phase 400 V AC)
3P480 (Three Phase 480 V AC)
GEN
Series
Name
10
1. ON/OFF Switch
2.  Air Intake allows zero stacking for maximum system
flexibility and power density.
3.  Reliable encoder controls Output Voltage and sets
Address, OVP, UVL Limits.
4.  Volt Display shows Output Voltage and directly
displays OVP, UVL and Address settings.
5.  Reliable encoder controls Output Current, sets
Baud rate and Advanced Parallel Mode.
6.  Current Display shows Output Current and displays
Baud rate. Displays total current in Parallel Master/
Slave Mode.
7.  Function/Status LEDs:
● Alarm ● Fine Control ● Preview Settings
● Foldback Mode ● Remote Mode ● Output On
8. Pushbuttons allow flexible user configuration:
 •  Coarse and Fine adjustment of Output Voltage/Current
and Advanced Parallel Master/Slave Mode.
 •  Preview settings and set Voltage/Current with Output
OFF, Front Panel Lock.
 • Parallel Master/Slave
 • Set OVP and UVL Limits
 • Set Current Foldback
 • Local/Remote Mode and select Address and Baud rate.
 • Output ON/OFF and Auto-Re-Start/Safe-Start Mode.
GEN 750/1500/2400 W in 1 U
1 2 3 4 5678
1 2 3 4 56 78
GENH 750 W
Front panel description